Total This Issue………………………………………………………………… 15,505,000$   15,505,000$
Grand Total…………………………………………………………………… 170,335,690$   122,665,614$

1 Excludes refunded and defeased bonds and capital leases.
2 Water debt is self-supporting.

Short-Term Debt
As of January 27, 2021

(Pro Forma)

As of January 27, 2021, the Town does not have any outstanding short-term debt.

27

The Town also has outstanding Interim Funding Obligations (“IFO”) for water and sewer projects as listed

below:

Interest Original
Date Purpose Rate Amount Maturity

03/04/19 CWF 651-DC 1…………………… 2.00% 14,199,948$   7/31/2022
04/24/19 DWSRF 2019-7080 (Water)……… 2.00% 3,228,000   1/31/2021
06/30/20 DWSRF 2019-7076 (Water)……… 2.00% 2,131,879   4/30/2021

Total……………………………………………………………… 19,559,827$
1 The original amount of the IFO was $36,199,948. The Town has converted $22,000,000 into a Permanent Loan
Obligation, leaving the remaining amount of the IFO listed here.

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule
As of January 27, 2021

(Pro Forma)
Fiscal
Year Cumulative

Ended Principal Interest Total General Total Principal
6/30 Payments Payments Debt Service Purpose School Water Total Principal Retired %
2021 2,366,174$   835,256$   3,201,430$   -$   -$   -$   -$   2,366,174$   1.9%
2022 9,300,309   2,815,898   12,116,207   605,000   290,000   125,000   1,020,000   10,320,309   10.3%
2023 8,894,060   2,437,311   11,331,371   600,000   290,000   125,000   1,015,000   9,909,060   18.4%
2024 8,992,885   2,133,376   11,126,261   600,000   290,000   125,000   1,015,000   10,007,885   26.6%
2025 8,591,791   1,900,917   10,492,708   600,000   290,000   125,000   1,015,000   9,606,791   34.4%
2026 8,420,774   1,697,839   10,118,613   600,000   290,000   125,000   1,015,000   9,435,774   42.1%
2027 7,614,838   1,499,280   9,114,118   445,000   290,000   125,000   860,000   8,474,838   49.0%
2028 7,428,983   1,304,689   8,733,672   445,000   290,000   125,000   860,000   8,288,983   55.8%
2029 7,143,214   1,115,854   8,259,068   445,000   290,000   125,000   860,000   8,003,214   62.3%
2030 6,257,529   951,956   7,209,485   445,000   290,000   125,000   860,000   7,117,529   68.1%
2031 5,511,932   784,320   6,296,252   445,000   290,000   125,000   860,000   6,371,932   73.3%
2032 4,941,423   649,242   5,590,665   290,000   200,000   125,000   615,000   5,556,423   77.8%
2033 4,926,008   523,899   5,449,907   290,000   200,000   125,000   615,000   5,541,008   82.3%
2034 4,900,683   397,695   5,298,378   290,000   200,000   125,000   615,000   5,515,683   86.8%
2035 3,720,454   270,905   3,991,359   290,000   200,000   125,000   615,000   4,335,454   90.4%
2036 2,545,320   172,146   2,717,466   290,000   200,000   125,000   615,000   3,160,320   92.9%
2037 1,679,238   108,675   1,787,913   290,000   195,000   125,000   610,000   2,289,238   94.8%
2038 1,450,000   72,939   1,522,939   290,000   195,000   125,000   610,000   2,060,000   96.5%
2039 1,100,000   39,503   1,139,503   290,000   195,000   125,000   610,000   1,710,000   97.9%
2040 1,100,000   17,447   1,117,447   290,000   195,000   125,000   610,000   1,710,000   99.3%
2041 275,000   917   275,917   290,000   195,000   125,000   610,000   885,000   100.0%

Total…… 107,160,615$   19,730,064$   126,890,679$   8,130,000$   4,875,000$   2,500,000$   15,505,000$   122,665,615$
1 Excludes principal payments of $7,295,459 and interest payments of $1,795,877 made between July 1, 2020 and January 27, 2021.

This Issue:

1

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The Town of Southington does not have any overlapping or underlying debt.

THE TOWN OF SOUTHINGTON HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF
PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES

28

Debt Statement
As of January 27, 2021

(Pro Forma)

Long-Term Debt Outstanding:
General Purpose (Includes this issue).………………………………………………………… 31,997,000$
Schools (Includes this issue)…………………………………………………………………… 45,252,000